
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Siegling (3-2)
Loss: Richards, Megan (3-1)
HBP: Richards, Megan, Siegling
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Antonio Flores First: Kevin Gramig Third Base: Bill Gottuso 
Start: 4:15 pm   Time: 2:11   Attendance: 351   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Campbell 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 9 1
Col. of Charleston 1 0 3 2 0 0 X 6 6 0

Campbell (8-9) -vs- Col. of Charleston (6-9) 2/28/2020 at Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (Patriots Point)

Campbell 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
England, Destini cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Ware, Claudia lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Tipler, Kynadi 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cortez, Noemi 1b/3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Fredendall, Kayla dp/1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Parker, Diana 3b/p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Parker, MacKenzie rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Northrup, Danielle rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rios, Morgan c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Chisholm, Katelyn ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Jones, Kiana ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Richards, Megan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 9 1 0 2 7

2B: Fredendall, Kayla (1)
CS: England, Destini (1)
HBP: Cortez, Noemi (1)
E: Cortez, Noemi (1)

Col. of Charleston 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vicary, B. lf 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
Felix cf 3 2 2 2 0 0 2
Dominguez 3b 4 1 0 1 0 1 0
Emanuel c 1 0 1 1 2 0 0
Vicary, A. 1b 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
Thrasher dp 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
Inman 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Gutierrez rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Carter ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Siegling p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lemire p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 6 6 6 8 2 8

SF: Felix (1); Emanuel (1)
CS: Emanuel (1)
HBP: Vicary, B. (2)

Campbell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Richards, Megan (L, 3-1) 3.2 6 6 6 5 2 3 0 2 0 14 23 3 5 –
Parker, Diana 2.1 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 7 10 3 3 –
Totals 6 6 6 8 2 5 0 2 0 21 33 6 8

Col. of Charleston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Siegling (W, 3-2) 6.0 8 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 24 25 5 10 –
Lemire 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 –
Totals 9 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 28 29 5 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Campbell - Top of 1st CAM COF
ENGLAND, D flied out to lf. 0 0
WARE, C struck out swinging. 0 0
TIPLER, K grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Col. of Charleston - Top of 1st CAM COF
Vicary, B. hit by pitch. 0 0
Vicary, B. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Vicary, B. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Felix lined out to lf, SF, RBI; Vicary, B. scored. 0 1
Dominguez struck out swinging. 0 1
Emanuel singled down the lf line. 0 1
Vicary, A. grounded out to 2b. 0 1

Campbell - Top of 2nd CAM COF
CORTEZ, N singled to center field. 0 1
FREDENDALL doubled to center field; CORTEZ, N advanced to third. 0 1
PARKER, D grounded out to p. 0 1
PARKER, M grounded out to 3b. 0 1
RIOS, M grounded out to ss. 0 1

Col. of Charleston - Top of 2nd CAM COF
Thrasher fouled out to rf. 0 1
Inman struck out swinging. 0 1
Gutierrez grounded out to ss. 0 1

Campbell - Top of 3rd CAM COF
CHISHOLM, K singled to pitcher. 0 1
ENGLAND, D grounded out to p; CHISHOLM, K advanced to second. 0 1
WARE, C grounded out to 3b; CHISHOLM, K advanced to third. 0 1
TIPLER, K singled through the left side, RBI; CHISHOLM, K scored. 1 1
CORTEZ, N grounded out to 3b. 1 1

Col. of Charleston - Top of 3rd CAM COF
Carter walked. 1 1
Vicary, B. singled to third base; Carter advanced to second. 1 1
Felix singled to third base; Vicary, B. advanced to second; Carter advanced to third. 1 1
Dominguez reached on a fielder's choice; Felix advanced to second; Vicary, B. advanced to third; Carter out
at home 2b to c. 1 1
Emanuel flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Dominguez advanced to second; Felix advanced to third; Vicary, B. scored. 1 2
Vicary, A. singled to right field, 2 RBI; Dominguez scored; Felix scored. 1 4
Thrasher walked; Vicary, A. advanced to second. 1 4
Inman walked; Thrasher advanced to second; Vicary, A. advanced to third. 1 4
Gutierrez grounded out to 3b. 1 4

Campbell - Top of 4th CAM COF
FREDENDALL singled down the 1b line. 1 4
PARKER, D singled to left field; FREDENDALL advanced to second. 1 4
PARKER, M singled, bunt; PARKER, D advanced to second; FREDENDALL advanced to third. 1 4
RIOS, M popped up to 2b. 1 4
JONES, K pinch hit for CHISHOLM, K. 1 4
JONES, K grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; PARKER, M out on the play. 1 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Col. of Charleston - Top of 4th CAM COF
CHISHOLM, K to ss for JONES, K. 1 4
Carter singled to shortstop. 1 4
Vicary, B. hit by pitch; Carter advanced to second. 1 4
Felix singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Vicary, B. advanced to second,
out at third cf to 3b; Carter scored. 1 5
Felix advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 5
Dominguez grounded out to 2b, RBI; Felix scored. 1 6
Emanuel walked. 1 6
Vicary, A. walked; Emanuel advanced to second. 1 6
CORTEZ, N to 3b. 1 6
FREDENDALL to 1b. 1 6
PARKER, D to p. 1 6
NORTHRUP, D to rf for PARKER, M. 1 6
/  for RICHARDS, M. 1 6
Thrasher grounded out to ss. 1 6

Campbell - Top of 5th CAM COF
ENGLAND, D singled to shortstop. 1 6
WARE, C flied out to cf. 1 6
ENGLAND, D out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 6
TIPLER, K lined out to lf. 1 6

Col. of Charleston - Top of 5th CAM COF
Inman reached on an error by 3b. 1 6
Inman advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 6
Gutierrez walked. 1 6
Carter popped up to 3b. 1 6
Vicary, B. popped up to p. 1 6
Gutierrez advanced to second; Inman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 6
Felix grounded out to ss. 1 6

Campbell - Top of 6th CAM COF
CORTEZ, N hit by pitch. 1 6
FREDENDALL flied out to cf. 1 6
PARKER, D grounded out to p; CORTEZ, N advanced to second. 1 6
PARKER, M to rf for NORTHRUP, D. 1 6
PARKER, M grounded out to 3b. 1 6

Col. of Charleston - Top of 6th CAM COF
Dominguez flied out to cf. 1 6
Emanuel walked. 1 6
Vicary, A. grounded out to 3b; Emanuel advanced to second. 1 6
Thrasher walked; Emanuel out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 6

Campbell - Top of 7th CAM COF
Lemire to p for Siegling. 1 6
RIOS, M grounded out to ss. 1 6
CHISHOLM, K grounded out to 2b. 1 6
ENGLAND, D singled to pitcher. 1 6
WARE, C struck out swinging. 1 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Col. of Charleston - Top of 7th CAM COF


